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HORIZONTAL EXIT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A REFUGE AREA THAT SHALL ACCOMODATE TO ACCOMMODATE
THE ORIGINAL OCCUPANT LOAD OF THE REFUGE AREA PLUS THE OCCUPANT LOAD ANTICIPATED FROM THE
ADJOINING COMPARTMENT. THE CAPACITY OF THE REFUGE AREA SHALL BE CALCULATED BASED ON A NET
FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE OF 3 SF PER EACH OCCUPANT. FBC 1026, FFPC 7.2.4.3.1

"THE SEPARATION BETWEEN REFUGE AREAS CONNECTED BY A HORIZONTAL EXIT SHALL BE PROVIDED BY A
FIRE WALL COMPLYING WITH 706 OR A FIRE BARRIER COMPLYING WITH 707. THE MINIMUM FIRE RESISTANCE
SEPARATION SHALL BE 2 HOURS. "FBC 1026.2, FFPC 7.2.4.3.1

A HORIZONTAL EXIT SHALL NOT SERVE AS THE ONLY EXIT FROM A PORTION OF THE BUILDING, AND WHERE 2 OR
MORE EXITS ARE REQUIRED, NOT MORE THAN 1/2 OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF EXITS TO TOTAL EXIT WIDTH SHALL
BE HORIZONTAL EXITS.FBC 1026.1

WHERE A FIRE BARRIER PROVIDES A HORIZONTAL EXIT IN ANY STORY OF A BUILDING, SUCH FIRE BARRIER
SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON OTHER STORIES, PROVIDED THAT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CRITERIAS ARE MET: 1)
STORIES ON WHICH THE FIRE BARRIER IS OMITTED AREA SEPARATED FROM THE STORY WITH THE HORIZONTAL
EXIT BY CONSTRUCTION HAVING A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING AT LEAST EQUAL TO THAT OF THE HORIZONTAL
EXIT. 2) VERTICAL OPENINGS BETWEEN STORY WITH THE HORIZONTAL EXIT AND THE OPEN FIRE AREA STORY

R-2 OCCUPANCY
TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT ONLY 105'
MAX ALLOWED :

ARE ENCLOSED WITH CONSTRUCTION HAVING A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING AT LEAST EQUAL TO THAT OF THE

HORIZONTAL EXIT FIRE BARRIER. 3) ALL REQUIRED EXITS, OTHER THAN HORIZONTAL EXITS, DISCHARGE
DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE. FFPC 7.2.4.3.3

HORIZONTAL EXIT REFUGE AREA SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO ACCOMMODATE THE ORIGINAL OCCUPANT LOAD PLUS

THE OCCUPANT LOAD ANTICIPATED FROM THE ADJOINING COMPARTMENT. THE CAPACITY OF THE REFUGE

AREA SHALL BE COMPUTED BASED ON A NET FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE OF 3 SQ.FT./OCC.FBC 1026.4

A HOSE CONNECTION ON EACH SIDE OF THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE EXIT OPENINGS OF HORIZONTAL EXITS

SHALL BE PROVIDED.NFPA 14 7.3.2.2

A OCCUPANCY
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FONE A
Occupancy Occupancy Occupancy Load Occupancy Load
Name of Area Area(SF)  |Load Factor FBC |Load FBC Factor FFPC FFPC
Club room 1200 15 80 15 80
Exterior pool deck 1/2 305 192
Total 385 272
ZOMNEB
Occupancy Occupancy Occupancy Load Occupancy Load
PSS o e Area(S.F) | vad Factor FBC |Load FBC Factor FFPC FFPC
Residential 5153 200 26 200 26
Gym 1500 50 30 50 30
Exterior pool deck 1/2 305 192
Total 351 248
Exterior Load
Occupancy Occupancy Occupancy Load Occupancy Load
o of Ares Aron{G.F) Load Factor FBC |Load FEC Factor FFPC FFPC
Pool 1800 50 36 50 36
Pool Deck 6767 15 451 30 226
Amenity 1828 15 122 15 122
Total 609 383
FONE A
Stair Door Stair Door Stair Door
Engress Width | Engress Width ECFBC EC FBC EC FFPC EC FFPC
Zone A-Stair 50 38 250 253 174 190
Zone B- Stair 50 38 250 253 174 190
FBC
Max Permitied Zone A 500 00C Max Permitied Zone B 500 0CC
Provided Zone A 385 000 Provided Zone A 351 00C
Thru Horizontal Exit 135 0CG Thru Horizontal Exit m OCG
Min Refuge Area Required 405 SF Min Refuge Area Required 333 SF.
Refuge Area Provided Zone B 601 S.F. Refuge Area Provided Zone A 554 S.F.
FFPC{Florida Fire Prevention Code)
Max Permitied Zone A 348 0CC Max Permitied Zone B 348 0CC
Provided Zone A 212 00C Provided Zone B 248 00G
Thru Horizontal Exit 2 OCC Thru Horizontal Exit 74 OCC
Min Refuge Area Required 294 SF. Min Refuge Area Required 222 SF.
Refuge Area Provided Zone B 601 SF. Refuge Area Provided Zone A 594 SF

LIFE SAFETY SYMBOL LEGEND

. — 2-HR FIRED RATED SEPARATION,
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